UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2223504266 Fee: \$98.00

40.	Karen A. Yarbrough	
After recording mail to:	Cook County Clerk	
Kira fortin	Date: 08/23/2022 11:00 AM Pg: 1 of 2	
2648 W. Gunnison St. 41		
Chicago IL 60625	Dec ID 20220701679629	0.00 T \$400 F0
	ST/CO Stamp 1-869-917-264 ST Tax \$245.0 City Stamp 0-175-713-360 City Tax: \$2,572	
Cond auto and the Lills to	City Stamp 0-175-715-300 City Tax. \$2,572	50
Send subsequent tax bills to:		
Kira Fortin		
21,48 W GUNNISON St. #1		
Chicago, IL 60625		
PT121-8499+1/2		
WADDA	NTY DEED	
WARKA	MII DEED	
THE CD ANTHONION IN 18 CO. 1	¥	
THE GRANTOR(S), Hersh Nobhrajani, mamarried,	of Chicago, Illinois, for and in cons	sideration of the sum
of TEN DOLLARS, and other good and valuable cons	ideration in hand paid, CONVEYS a	md WARRANTS to
Kira Fortin, Industrially, of Chicago, Illinois	s, the following described Real Estate	e situated in Cook
County in the State of Illinois, to wit: [SEE ATTACH]		
,		
SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2021 second insta	Ilment and subsequent waste asses	nonta appolitions and
restrictions of record applicable popular laws and applicable	innent and subsequent years, cover	iants, conditions and
restrictions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinand	es and other governmental regulation	ns.
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by		Laws of the State of
Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, said premises for	rever.	
France is Not Homestead Propert Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-12-417-0	TV 90	
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-12-417-0	22-1003	
Address of Real Estate: 2648 W. Gunnison Street, I		
	ome 1, chicago, millions 00025	
DATED this 5th day of July 2022.		
DATED IIIS 3 day 01 2022.		
Hu Z: (SEAT)	4	
(00A1)		(SEAL)
Hersh Nebhrajani		
		٥.
State of, County of, ss. I, th	ie undersigned, a Notary Public in a:	d for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Her	rsh Nehhrajani samarried person	ally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to t	he foregoing instrument anneared l	afore me this day in
person and acknowledged that they gigned gooled and	delivered the sold instrument the	before the this day in
person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and		ar free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this day		
Given under my hand and official seal, this day	y of, 2022.	
	111/2	
Commissi	ion expires: 4/4/2052-6	
NI DITT	7 (
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL ANDREW KYOBLON	Proper Tu	
	Proper Title, L.	L.C.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/04/2	1530 E. Dunde	e Road
MA COWNIDORNAL	Suite #250	
	Palatine, IL 600	774
		J14

2223504266 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

OF THE PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2648 W. Gunnison Street, Unit 1, Chicago, Illinois 60625

Unit No. 2648-1, in Gunnison Parkview Condominiums, as delineated on a plat of survey of the following described tract of land: Lot 12 in the Subdivision of the West 52 feet of Lot 46 and all of Lots 49, 52 and 55 of Sam Shackford's Bowmanville Subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 12, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which Plat of Survey is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration for Condominium ownership recorded July 18, 2007, as documents No. 0719915051, as amended m. sether, stopped of County Clerk's Office from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

This instrument prepared by: Andrew K. Yoblon, Esq.

3000 Dundee Road, Suite 415

Northbrook, IL 60062